

## February Regional Leadership Summit February 7-8, 2019 New Orleans, LA

## **Hotel and Travel Information**

**Hotel** Astor Crowne Plaza Hotel-New Orleans French Quarter

739 Canal at Bourbon Street, New Orleans, LA 70131

Main: 504-962-0500, Fax: 504-962-0503 https://www.astorneworleans.com/

**Rate** Single/Double \$185, plus 15.20% tax and \$2/per night, city occupancy tax.

Group rates are available 3 days prior and 3 days after room block dates, based

on availability.

**Reservations** Phone: 1-877-408-9661 and mention the American Council on Education

Regional Summit or book on-line: ACE 2019 Feb Regional Summit-Astor

Crowne Plaza.

Deadline Friday, January 25, 2019

**Extended** A valid major credit card number is required to guarantee a reservation.

**Check-In**/ Check-in: 4:00 p.m. Check-out: 11:00 a.m.

**Check-Out** NOTE: An early departure fee may apply if check out is prior to the confirmed

checkout date.

**Internet** Complimentary internet in guestrooms and basic Wi-Fi in the General Session

room.

**Local** Louis Armstrong New Orleans International Airport (MYS) –

**Airport** (16.3miles, 27minutes from hotel)

http://flymsy.com/

**Ground** *Airport Shuttle (504) 522-3500* 

Transportation <u>Crowne Plaza New Orleans Airport Shuttle</u>

**Hotel Parking** Valet-\$47 or \$57 (depending upon size of vehicle)

Self Parking-Off site

**Contact** For questions or concerns regarding reservations or logistics e-mail:

ACELeadership@acenet.edu